Power Management IPS102
 Copyright 2007 - ASIC Advantage, Inc.               AADS00002/AA605M           REV.5  - Dec., 2007    Page 1 of 14
IN-PLUG series: IPS102
Critical Mode PFC Controller
Low Cost, High Efficiency
  INTRODUCTION                                                                         PPRREELLIIMMIINNAARRYY  RREEVV..  55
DESCRIPTION
The IN-PLUG IPS102 is a primary-side switching

Power Management IPS102
 Copyright 2007 - ASIC Advantage, Inc.               AADS00002/AA605M           REV.5  - Dec., 2007    Page 2 of 14
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number/Tube Part Number/Tape&Reel Package Temperature Range
IPS102C-D-G-LF NA 8-Pin PDIP 0°C to +70°C Commercial
IPS102I-D-G-LF NA 8-Pin PDIP -40°C to +85°C Industrial
IPS102C-SO-G-LF IPS102C-SO-G-LF-TR 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C Commercial
IPS102I-SO-G-LF IPS102I-SO-G-LF-TR 8-Pin SOIC -40°C to +85°C Industrial
For additional part number, packaging, and ordering information, please refer to the second-to-last page of this
datasheet.
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
BASIC APPLICATION SCHEMATIC